
Cairn (0-7,0-0 United East) -vs- Eastern (2-3,0-0 Middle Atlantic)
1/24/2026 at Saint Davids, PA (Eastern University Gymnasium)

 
 

 
Cairn (0-7,0-0 United East)

 
 
Eastern (2-3,0-0 Middle Atlantic)

 
 

Site: Saint Davids, PA (Eastern University Gymnasium)
Date: 1/24/2026   Attendance: 77   Time: 10:03 am   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Cairn (0) 17 20 22
Eastern (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
2 Adler, Josh 3 0 0 1 .000 30 1 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 2.5
6 Stuart, Jesse 3 6 2 16 .250 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 5 0 1 6.5
12 Poirier, Sam 3 6 2 17 .235 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 7 0 1 7.0
7 Wolf, Josiah 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0.0
8 Clark, Nehemiah 3 10 5 19 .263 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 11.0
3 Taylor, Micah 3 6 5 16 .063 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 6.0
1 Leonard, Reuben 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
13 Panaia, Justin 3 6 2 13 .308 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0

Totals 27 34 16 82 .220 31 1 5 14 1 2 0 22 0 6 41.0

Set K E TA %
1 7 8 27 -0.037
2 14 5 30 0.3
3 13 3 25 0.4

34 16 82 .220

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
12 Tucholski, Connor 3 6 1 9 .556 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 6.5
24 Hrabosky, Josh 3 0 0 0 0 17 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2.0
5 Byrd, Symir 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 0.0
1 Wokocha, Kaodi 3 10 2 19 .421 0 1 0 3 1 2 0 4 0 1 12.0
13 Arvesen, Colby 3 10 2 18 .444 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 12.0
19 Kolstad, Kadin 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0.0
32 Landis, Ronan 3 3 0 4 .750 14 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2 Broussard, Trey 2 6 3 9 .333 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 9.0
7 Hill, Roman 2 1 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
6 Leeds, Ian 2 2 0 3 .667 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 3.5
26 Mattiace, Landon 2 0 0 4 .000 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 2.0
15 Carrillo, Daniel 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 33 38 8 69 .435 34 1 6 11 3 10 1 24 0 5 52.0

Set K E TA %
1 12 1 22 0.5
2 11 4 23 0.304
3 15 3 24 0.5

38 8 69 .435

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 3 4 5 12
Lead changes 2 2 1 5


